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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF GENERAL 
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No. HR-III / 3-25 ( R) / Promotion / 2011/  9          dated at      Trivandrum –33    the     06. 04. 2011 

 

  Sub:  Reversion order 

 

             The undermentioned JTOs now officiating locally as SDE in TES Group ‘B’ 

are hereby reverted to their parent cadre as JTO , with  effect from the A/N/ of 04/ 04/ 2011 

 
Sl. No. H.R.No. Name (Shri/Mrs./Ms.) Working 

SSA/UNIT 

1 199700610 ANITHA S GEORGE ALP 

2 199802655 MARY SOPHIA.T.T ALP 

3 198209079 JOGIE JOSEPH.V.C ALP 

4 197906413 SUJATHA.G.N ALP 

5 198505264 SOJAN K VARGHESE ALP 

6 199802012 SINDHU.S  II ALP 

7 197501042 PANKAJAM .B ALP 

8 197407904 VISWANADHAN PILLAI V.K ALP 

9 198604134 MANIAMMA.B ALP 

10 197605404 JAYALAKSHMY AMMA.B.     ALP 

11 198201819 ANITHA   .M.K. ALP 

12 200204398 NEENA.S ALP 

13 197703140 NARAYANAN ANIYERI KNR 

14 197800832 SA-ADU.C KNR 

15 198107321 DINAMONY. O.M KNR 

16 197604857 NARAYANAN .M.V KNR 

17 198301665 SUDHEENDRAN.A.T KNR 

18 197200892 GOPALAN.V.V. KNR 

19 197507574 VINAYAN.E.P                      KNR 

20 197408000 RAGHAVAN .M  II KNR 

21 197302346 ANNAMMA.P.M. KNR 

22 199000493 PREMARAJAN.K.V. KNR 

23 198806897 GIRISH.P CLT 

24 197310739 KRISHNAN.T.K CLT 

25 198211395 GOPALAN .V CLT 

26 197409014 SUDHAKARAN .E    II CLT 

27 197805157 ABDUL MAJEED.C.K. CLT 

28 198310991 USHA.V CLT 

29 198111241 KANAKADASAN   M. CLT 

30 197506755 BALAKRISHNAN.K CLT 
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31 198605863 SOUMINI.V.K CLT 

 32 198505367 USHA NARAYANAN CO 

33 197508428 LEKHA S PILLAI CO 

34 198504473 KRISHNAMOHAN. P EKM 

35 197409975 RAMAN.P.G EKM 

36 197410062 VARGHESE.C.M EKM 

37 198808659 RAJAPPAN  .N.D EKM 

38 197410066 VIJAYAN .T.R EKM 

39 197607316 SOMASEKHARAN NAIR K.N EKM 

40 198407115 SYAMALA.M.K EKM 

41 197607296 HARIDASAN.V.K MS - ALP 

42 197404669 ANTONY .K     MS - ALP 

43 197508173 SOMAN.PM MS - EKM 

44 197907868 CHANDRABABU.N MS - KLM 

45 199700677 PRADEEP.G MS - KTM 

46 199702093 SUNIL.P.S MS - KTM 

47 199004729 UTHEMAN.N. MS - TCR 

48 199704212 RAJARAM.V MS - TVM 

49 198111159 RAVEENDRAN.D KLM 

50 198505483 RAJESWARI AMMA. B KLM 

51 198808455 GOPAKUMAR.S KLM 

52 199703732 SURESH. R KLM 

53 199802698 JOSE ALOSYIUS KLM 

54 198505133 MRIDULA BAI .D KLM 

55 197306656 SASIDHARAN. M.N KLM 

56 197505349 RAMACHANDRAN ACHARI .S KLM 

57 198703490 MARYKUTTY .P.C KLM 

58 197305949 MATHAI.A KLM 

59 197402159 VIKRAMAN NAIR .R KLM 

60 197805659 REMABHAI . K KLM 

61 198400829 ARJUNAN .N KLM 

62 197501176 JOSE.T.O KTM 

63 197301601 GIRIJAKUMARI.V.N KTM 

64 199703857 JAYASREE.C.G KTM 

65 197901486 SOSAMMA.M.A KTM 

66 199700630 SHIBU THOMAS KTM 

67 197301572 JOY GEORGE .K.V KTM 

68 197403829 JOSEPH.  P KTM 

69 199800354 AJITHKUMAR .S KTM 

70 197301193 BALAKRISHNAN K. KTM 
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71 197301165 MARY CHERIAN KTM 

72 199802974 SABIDA.K MLP 

73 198408090 SUDHAKARAN.C.V MLP 

74 197807260 VALSALAKUMARI.P MLP 

75 198312463 MOHAMED ALI.  K. MLP 

76 197306494 RAMACHANDRAN.P MLP 

77 198606849 ABDUL AZIZ.M.M                  MLP 

78 198214860 SUBHA KUMARI THANKACHY.S MLP 

79 198114327 OMANA.M.THOMAS MLP 

80 198408034 PUSHPA.K.V MLP 

81 198504494 BABU .K MLP 

82 198409832 VALSALA. V.P PGT 

83 197306440 PRABHAKARAN.P    II PGT 

84 198111971 RAMDAS.T.V PGT 

85 197700589 SETHULAKSHMI.B PTA 

86 199700787 MANOJ.N PTA 

87 198001432 RAJU.D PTA 

88 197801187 RADHIKA.K PTA 

89 197401255 SASIDHARAN.N   II PTA 

90 197301004 KUTTAN PILLAI.  G. PTA 

91 199700524 HARIKUMAR.  R. PTA 

92 198102801 VASANTHALEKSHMI .M.S PTA 

93  BABURAJ PTA 

94 198202739 THOMAS .N.M PTA 

95 198500585 AJITHA KUMARI.M.R PTA 

96 198806094 RAFFI.A.C TCR 

97  RAGHUNANDAN .P TCR 

98 197405494 GEORGE .P.A TCR 

     99 197901383 REMANI.V.K TCR 

100 198909878 USHA.K.NAIR TCR 

101 197406580 LONAPPAN.N.C TCR 

102 197405538 JOSE.T.T. TCR 

103 197410467 VIDYADHARAN NAIR K TVM 

104 198314617 ABDUL RASHEED M TVM 

105 198505224 SHYLAJA  .M.P TVM 

106 197606911 ABRAHAM GEORGE TVM 

107 199704373 SIVAKUMAR.V.S TVM 

108 197606196 RAMABHADRAN.D TVM 
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109 197607598 PADMANABHAN .S TVM 

110 198314258 SANTHA .E.R TVM 

111 199211502 LISSA.S TVM 

 

 Charge reports may be furnished to all concerned 

 

 

 

 
B.Eäò.¶Éä¹ÉÉÊpùxÉÉlÉxÉ  A.K. Seshadrinathan 

ºÉ½þÉªÉEò ¨É½þÉ|É¤ÉÆvÉEò (¨ÉÉ.ºÉÆ) Asst. General Manager (HR) 

EÞòiÉä ¨ÉÖ.¨É.|É.nÚù, ¦ÉÉ.ºÉÆ.ÊxÉ.Ê±É  For CGMT, BSNL 

ÊiÉ¯û´ÉxÉÆiÉ{ÉÖ®ú¨É  Thiruvananthapuram-33 

¡òÉäxÉ: 0471-2303508   ¡èòCºÉ:  2301148 

 
Copy to: 

   

    PGMTD - TVM / KTM / TRC / CLT / EKM 
 

     GM TD -  KLM / PTA/ ALP/ PKD / MLP/ KANNUR  

 

     GM  Mobile ServiKNR, RTTC campus, Kaimanam, Trivandrum 

 
                  DGM ( NWO ) CFA, O/c CGMT, BSNL, Trivandrum –33 
 
                  GF / PF/ Spare 
 
                  P.S. to CGMT  BSNL , Trivandrum -33 
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No. HR-III / 3-25 ( R) / Promotion / 2011/ 10          dated at      Trivandrum –33    the   06 . 04. 2011 

 

 

  Sub:  Promotion of JTOs to the grade of SDE  (Telecom ) in BSNL against 67%  

                                 seniority –cum –fitness quota ( Promotion quota) 

 

           In pursuance to the order contained in BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi 

Office  No. 2-15/2011 –Pers-II dt. 30.03.2011 the following   JTOs of BSNL,who are promoted as 

SDE ( Telecom) , against 67% seniority –cum –fitness quota  ( Promotion Quota) and allotted to 

Kerala Circle is hereby posted as SDE ( Telecom) from the date they assume charge of the higher 

post in the IDA Pay Scale of Rs. 20600 – 46500 and posted to the undermentioned SSA/Unit shown 

against their names with immediate effect. 

 

Sl. No. H.R.No. Staff No. Name (Shri/Mrs./Ms.) 
Working 

SSA/UNIT 

Posted  

SSA/UNIT 

1 197410467 208115 VIDYADHARAN NAIR K TVM TVM 

2 198314617 208116 ABDUL RASHEED M TVM MLP 

3 197703140 208118 NARAYANAN ANIYERI KNR KNR 

4 198504473 208120 KRISHNAMOHAN. P EKM EKM 

5 197704951 208122 MOHANAN C MLP MLP 

6 197800832 208124  SA-ADU.C KNR KNR 

7 198505224 208128 SHYLAJA  .M.P TVM MLP 

8 198505367 208140 USHA NARAYANAN CO CO 

9 198114223 208141 GEORGE JOHN EKM KNR 

10 197409975 208143 RAMAN.P.G EKM EKM 

11 199700677 208146 PRADEEP.G MS - KTM MLP 

12 197410062 208153 VARGHESE.C.M EKM EKM 

13 198806897 208155  GIRISH.P CLT CLT(WYD) 

14 197508162 208157 SARAMMA MATHEW EKM EKM 

15 199704478 208174 BIJU R. KAMMATH EKM KNR 

16 199704212 208178 RAJARAM.V MS - TVM MS-TVM 

17 197700589 208181 SETHULAKSHMI.B PTA PTA 

18 199802974 208182 SABIDA.K MLP MLP 

19 199700787 208199 MANOJ.N PTA PTA 

20 199700610 208201  ANITHA S GEORGE ALP MLP 

21 198409832 208204 VALSALA. V.P PGT EKM-IDK 

22 199802655 208207  MARY SOPHIA.T.T ALP MLP 

23 198209079 208216  JOGIE JOSEPH.V.C ALP MLP 

24 197501176 208240 JOSE.T.O KTM KTM 

25 198001432 208242 RAJU.D PTA PTA 

26 197906413 208257  SUJATHA.G.N ALP MLP 

27 198808659 208278 RAJAPPAN  .N.D EKM EKM 

28 198111159 208287 RAVEENDRAN.D KLM MLP 

29 197301601 208308 GIRIJAKUMARI.V.N KTM KTM 

30 197801187 208310 RADHIKA.K PTA PTA 
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31 197306440 208316 PRABHAKARAN.P    II PGT PGT 

32 199703857 208325 JAYASREE.C.G KTM MLP 

33 197401255 208326 SASIDHARAN.N   II PTA PTA 

34 197901486 208364 SOSAMMA.M.A KTM KTM 

35 199100383 208368 KRISHNA KUMAR R TCR MLP 

36 198505483 208384 RAJESWARI AMMA. B KLM KLM 

37 198808455 208412 GOPAKUMAR.S KLM KLM 

38 198408090 208432 SUDHAKARAN.C.V MLP MS - EKM 

39 199703732 208441 SURESH. R KLM MLP 

40 199702093 208450 SUNIL.P.S MS - KTM KNR 

41 198806094 208478 RAFFI.A.C TCR MLP 

42 197301004 208496 KUTTAN PILLAI.  G. PTA PTA 

43 198111971 208500 RAMDAS.T.V PGT CLT(WYD) 

44 197807260 208508 VALSALAKUMARI.P MLP EKM 

45 197907868 208510 CHANDRABABU.N MS - KLM MLP 

46 199700524 208517 HARIKUMAR.  R. PTA PTA 

47 197606911 208520 ABRAHAM GEORGE TVM TVM 

48 198505264 208539  SOJAN K VARGHESE ALP ALP 

49  208545 RAGHUNANDAN .P TCR TCR 

50 197607296 208554 HARIDASAN.V.K MS - ALP MS-ALP 

51 199802012 208557  SINDHU.S  II ALP MLP 

52 199704373 208571 SIVAKUMAR.V.S TVM TVM 

53 198312463 208582 MOHAMED ALI.  K. MLP MLP 

54 198107321 208629  DINAMONY. O.M KNR KNR 

55 199802698 208632 JOSE ALOSYIUS KLM KNR 

56 198102801 208665 VASANTHALEKSHMI .M.S PTA PTA 

57 197306494 208673 RAMACHANDRAN.P MLP MLP 

58 199700630 208684 SHIBU THOMAS KTM KTM 

59 197301572 208687 JOY GEORGE .K.V KTM KTM 

60 198505133 208715 MRIDULA BAI .D KLM KLM 

61 197405494 208742 GEORGE .P.A TCR TCR 

62 197606196 208751 RAMABHADRAN.D TVM TVM 

63  208786 BABURAJ PTA PTA 

64 197508173 208836 SOMAN.PM MS - EKM MS-EKM 

65 197306656 208848 SASIDHARAN. M.N KLM KLM 

66 197403829 208854 JOSEPH.  P KTM KTM 

67 199800354 208871 AJITHKUMAR .S KTM KTM 

68 197404669 208882 ANTONY .K MS - ALP ALP 

69 197301193 208911 BALAKRISHNAN K. KTM KTM 

70 197604857 208948  NARAYANAN .M.V KNR KNR 

71 197607598 208956 PADMANABHAN .S TVM TVM 

72 197310739 208978  KRISHNAN.T.K CLT CLT 

73 197505349 208990 RAMACHANDRAN ACHARI .S KLM KLM 
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74 197501042 209006  PANKAJAM .B ALP MLP 

75 197410066 209013 VIJAYAN .T.R EKM EKM 

76 197407904 209019  VISWANADHAN PILLAI V.K ALP ALP 

77 197607316 209026 SOMASEKHARAN NAIR K.N EKM EKM 

78 198703490 209064 MARYKUTTY .P.C KLM MLP 

79 197508428 209068 LEKHA S PILLAI CO CO 

80 197301165 209075 MARY CHERIAN KTM KTM 

81 197305949 209085 MATHAI.A KLM KLM 

82 198202739 209100 THOMAS .N.M KTM KTM 

83 198314258 209102 SANTHA .E.R TVM TVM 

84 197402159 209110 VIKRAMAN NAIR .R KLM KLM 

85 198301665 209119  SUDHEENDRAN.A.T KNR KNR 

86 198211395 209139  GOPALAN .V CLT CLT 

87 197805659 209145 REMABHAI . K KLM MLP 

88 198400829 209189 ARJUNAN .N KLM KNR 

89 198606849 209257 ABDUL AZIZ.M.M                  MLP MLP 

90 198604134 209269  MANIAMMA.B ALP MLP 

91 198407115 209320 SYAMALA.M.K EKM MLP 

92 197409014 209325  SUDHAKARAN .E    II CLT CLT 

93 197805157 209338  ABDUL MAJEED.C.K. CLT KNR 

94 198214860 209339 SUBHA KUMARI THANKACHY.S MLP EKM 

95 197200892 209340  GOPALAN.V.V. KNR KNR 

96 198114327 209350 OMANA.M.THOMAS MLP EKM 

97 197507574 209354  VINAYAN.E.P                      KNR KNR 

98 197901383 209376 REMANI.V.K TCR KNR 

99 198909878 209395 USHA.K.NAIR TCR KNR 

100 197406580 209396 LONAPPAN.N.C TCR TCR 

101 198310991 209409  USHA.V CLT KNR 

102 198500585 209411 AJITHA KUMARI.M.R PTA PTA 

103 197605404 209447  JAYALAKSHMY AMMA.B.     ALP ALP 

104 197405538 209448 JOSE.T.T. TCR TCR 

105 197408000 209465  RAGHAVAN .M  II KNR KNR 

106 198407895 209469 SEETHA   L RTTC TVM MLP 

107 197302346 209491  ANNAMMA.P.M. KNR KNR 

108 199004729 209512 UTHEMAN.N. MS - TCR MS-TCR 

109 198111241 209523  KANAKADASAN   M. CLT KNR 

110 199211502 209533 LISSA.S TVM TVM 

111 198317803 209540 SURESHKUMAR  V T&D MLP 

112 199000493 209556  PREMARAJAN.K.V. KNR KNR 

113 198201819 209568  ANITHA   .M.K. ALP KNR 

114 198408034 209569 PUSHPA.K.V MLP EKM 

115 197506755 209582  BALAKRISHNAN.K CLT CLT 

116 198504494 209587 BABU .K MLP MLP 
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117 198605863 209611 SOUMINI.V.K CLT CLT 

118 200204398 209757  NEENA.S ALP KNR 

119 200205542 209759 MINIMOL.D CO CO 

 

 

                      The officers shall  be promoted to the higher grade by the concerned SSA / Unit in 

case provided that: 

 

1. They have been absorbed in B. S.N.L on permanent basis; 

2. No disciplinary / Vigilance case is pending against him and VC is not withheld in terms 

of instructions contained in GOI ( DOP & T) OM No. 22011 / 4/ 91- Estt(A) 

dt.14.09.1992; 

3. The currency of any penalty against the officer is over; 

4. The officer is not on deputation to TCIL or any other organization; 

5. The officer has not retired on the date of issue of the order. 

 

                         BSNL CO will decide such cases as detailed in Para 1 supra on receipt of 

information from concerned Telecom Circles.  Information in this regard may be brought to the 

notice of this office immediately and the concerned officer should not be promoted or relived for 

joining without specific orders from this office. 

 

2.               The JTOs shown in the list above who have opted for DoT or who have not given any 

option for their absorption may not be promoted. Such cases may be reported to this office. 

 

3.              All Heads of SSAs concerned may please ensure that the promotion / posting orders in 

respect of officers found eligible after fulfilling the above conditions are issued in time to enable the 

officers to join their promotional assignment within the time limit of 40 days from the date of issue 

of BSNL Corporate office order . 

 

4.       In case the officer concerned fails to join the promotional assignment 

within the prescribed period of 40 days, he should not be allowed to be relieved or join the post 

thereafter.  In such a situation, the promotion order shall become inoperative and such cases shall be 

reported to this office.  Further no request for modification of posting order shall be entertained.  

Accordingly, promoted officer should join the assigned posting without fail. 

 

5.       Leave if any requested by the officer who has been posted on promotion to 

different SSA should not be allowed.  In case the officer desires leave, it is to be applied to the new 

head of the SSA, only after joining the new post. 

                                                                                                                                    Contd …5 
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6.       The aforesaid promotion order is subject to the final outcome / decision in 

any lawsuit (s) pending before any court(s) regarding their regulation of seniority / promotion. 

 

7.       The date of which the above order is given effect may be intimated to this 

office and a consolidated report of the officers who have joined in the new posting may also be sent 

to this office immediately.                                             

 

8.       The officers are requested to fax the assumed charge reports ( ACG –61) 

to the undersigned FAX No. 2301148 or 2303823 ) immediately for further necessary action.  

 

9.       The particulars of the officer may also please be updated in the HRMS as 

soon as he join as SDE(T) on promotion on the basis of this order. 

 

10.       Pay fixation on promotion be done as per prescribed norms. 

     

              As the model code of conduct in connection with the General Election to KLA – 

2011 is in place, it may be ensured that the officers are in  position well in time and the 

transfer and postings will not affect the communication network during the election process. 

 

 

 

 
B.Eäò.¶Éä¹ÉÉÊpùxÉÉlÉxÉ  A.K. Seshadrinathan 

ºÉ½þÉªÉEò ¨É½þÉ|É¤ÉÆvÉEò (¨ÉÉ.ºÉÆ) Asst. General Manager (HR) 

EÞòiÉä ¨ÉÖ.¨É.|É.nÚù, ¦ÉÉ.ºÉÆ.ÊxÉ.Ê±É  For CGMT, BSNL 

ÊiÉ¯û´ÉxÉÆiÉ{ÉÖ®ú¨É  Thiruvananthapuram-33 

¡òÉäxÉ: 0471-2303508   ¡èòCºÉ:  2301148 

Copy to: 

 

   1. PGMTD - TVM / KTM / TRC / CLT / EKM 

    2. GM TD -  KLM / PTA/ ALP/ PKD / MLP/ KANNUR  

    3. GM  Mobile Service, RTTC campus, Kaimanam, Trivandrum 

               4. GM  RTTC, Kaimanam Trirvandrum  

               5. D.E.  A/T , T & D circle, BSNL, Trivandrum 
                6.  DGM ( NWO ) CFA, O/c CGMT, BSNL, Trivandrum -33 
                7.  GF / PF/ Spare 
                8.  P.S. to CGMT  BSNL , Trivandrum -33 
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No. HR-III / 3-25 ( R) / Promotion / 2011/ 2-A       dated at      Trivandrum –33    the     30. 03. 2011 

 

  Sub:  Reversion order 

 

             The undermentioned JTO now officiating locally as SDE in TES Group ‘B’ is 

hereby reverted to his parent cadre as JTO , with effect from the A/N/ of 29/ 03/ 2011 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Charge reports may be furnished to all concerned 

 

 
B.Eäò.¶Éä¹ÉÉÊpùxÉÉlÉxÉ  A.K. Seshadrinathan 

ºÉ½þÉªÉEò ¨É½þÉ|É¤ÉÆvÉEò (¨ÉÉ.ºÉÆ) Asst. General Manager (HR) 

EÞòiÉä ¨ÉÖ.¨É.|É.nÚù, ¦ÉÉ.ºÉÆ.ÊxÉ.Ê±É  For CGMT, BSNL 

ÊiÉ¯û´ÉxÉÆiÉ{ÉÖ®ú¨É  Thiruvananthapuram-33 
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No. HR-III / 3-25 ( R) / Promotion / 2011/ 3-A        dated at      Trivandrum –33    the    30. 03. 2011 

 

 

  Sub:  Promotion of JTO to the grade of SDE  (Telecom ) in BSNL against 67%  

                                 seniority –cum –fitness quota ( Promotion quota) 

 

           The  JTO of BSNL,who is promoted as SDE ( Telecom) vide BSNL Corporate 

Office order No. 2-15/2011 –Pers-II dt. 30.03.2011, against 67% seniority –cum –fitness quota         

( Promotion Quota) and allotted to Kerala Circle is hereby posted as SDE ( Telecom) from the date 

he assume charge of the higher post in the IDA Pay Scale of Rs. 20600 – 46500 and posted to the 

undermentioned SSA/Unit with immediate effect provided that. 

 

1. He is absorbed in B. S.N.L on permanent basis; 

2. No disciplinary / Vigilance case is pending against him and VC is not withheld in terms 

of instructions contained in GOI ( DOP & T) OM No. 22011 / 4/ 91- Estt(A) 

dt.14.09.1992; 

3. The currency of any penalty against the officer is over; 

4. The officer is not on deputation to TCIL or any other organization; 

5. The officer has not retired on the date of issue of the order. 

  

                         BSNL CO will decide such cases as detailed in Para 1 supra on receipt of 

information from concerned Telecom Circles.  Information in this regard may be brought to the 

notice of this office immediately and the concerned officer should not be promoted or relived for 

joining without specific orders from this office. 

 

              The officer is requested to join his promotional assignment within a period of 40 

days from the date of issue of BSNL Corporate office order. 
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  The SSA Heads concerned may please ensure that the promotion / posting orders in 

respect of the officer found eligible after fulfilling the above conditions are issued in time to enable 

the officer to join his promotion assignment, and the officer is relieved within the prescribed time 

limit of 40 days ( including the joining time) from the date of issue of this order. 
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                  In case the officer concerned fails to join the promotional assignment within the 

prescribed period of 40 days, he should not be allowed to be relieved or join the post thereafter.  In 

such a situation, the promotion order shall become inoperative and such cases shall be reported to 

this office.  Further no request for modification of posting order shall be entertained.  Accordingly, 

promoted officer should join the assigned posting without fail. 

 

  Pendency of request of the officer for modification of the promotion / posting order 

will not be taken as ground for holding up implementation of  the promotion order in respect of the 

officer. 

 

  Leave if any requested by the officer who has been posted on promotion to different 

SSA should not be allowed.  In case the officer desires leave, it is to be applied to the new head of 

the SSA, only after joining the new post. 

 

  Compliance may be reported regarding the date of joining of the officer. 

 

  The aforesaid promotion order is subject to the final outcome / decision in any 

lawsuit (s) pending before any court(s) regarding their regulation of seniority / promotion. 

 

  The particulars of the officer may also please be updated in the HRMS as soon as he 

join as SDE(T) on promotion on the basis of this order. 

 

  Pay fixation on promotion be done as per prescribed norms. 

   

  Necessary charge reports may be furnished to all concerned. 

 

                        This issue with the approval of the Competent Authority. 
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